

## **SYMBIOSIS INTERNATIONAL (DEEMED UNIVERSITY)**

(Established under section 3 of the UGC Act 1956)

Re-Accredited by NAAC with 'A' grade (3.58/4) I Awarded Category - I by UGC

Founder: Prof. Dr. S. B. Mujumdar M.Sc. Ph.D. (Awarded Padma Bhushan and Padma Shri by President of India)

## Notification No. SIU/U-28/950 dated 23rd June, 2020

## Sub.: Constitution of the Faculty Academic Integrity Panel (FAIP) - Faculty of Law

- 1] Whereas, the UGC (Promotion of Academic Integrity and Prevention of Plagiarism in Higher Educational Institutions) Regulations, 2018 bearing NOTIFICATION No. F. 1-18/2010(CPP-II) dated 23rd July, 2018 were published in the Gazette of India.
- **2]** And whereas, the University has published Notification No. SIU/U-28/858 dated 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2019 regarding the Symbiosis International (Deemed University) Rules for Promotion of Academic Integrity and Prevention of Plagiarism, 2019.
- 3] And whereas, the clause 7 (II) provides constitution of Faculty Academic Integrity Panel (FAIP).
- 4] Therefore, Faculty Academic Integrity Panel (FAIP) of Faculty of Law has been constituted as below:
  - Dean of Respective Faculty
    Dr. Shashikala Gurpur, Dean Faculty of Law

- Chairperson

ii. One Senior Academic from the Faculty, nominated by the Vice Chancellor

- Member

- Dr. Bindu Ronald, Professor & Deputy Director- Academics, SLS Pune
- iii. One Senior Academic from the other Faculty, nominated by the Vice Chancellor

- Member

- Dr. Parimalla Veluvali, Assistant Professor, SCMS
- iv. A person well versed with anti-plagiarism tools, to be nominated by the Vice Chancellor

- Member

- Dr. M. Madan Mohan, Vice Principal, Symbiosis International School
- v. \*Head Research Publications / Research Programmes / Research Projects

- Member Secretary

- Dr. Yogesh Patil, Head Research & Publications, SCRI
- Dr. Sanjay Pohekar, Head Research Programmes, SCRI
- Dr. Dipak Tatpuje, Head Research Projects, SCRI

\* The Member Secretary will represent based on the type of plagiarism case that comes to FAIP.

॥वसुधेव कुट्म्वकम्॥

Notification No. SIU/U-28/950

Page 1 of 2



## **SYMBIOSIS INTERNATIONAL (DEEMED UNIVERSITY)**

(Established under section 3 of the UGC Act 1956)

Re-Accredited by NAAC with 'A' grade (3.58/4) I Awarded Category - I by UGC

Founder: Prof. Dr. S. B. Mujumdar M.Sc. Ph.D. (Awarded Padma Bhushan and Padma Shri by President of India)

The tenure of the Faculty Academic Integrity Panel (FAIP) of Faculty of Law shall be 3 (three) years from the date of publication of this notification; i.e. 23<sup>rd</sup> June, 2020 to 22<sup>nd</sup> June, 2023.

The power(s), function(s) & procedure to be followed for meeting(s) of the Faculty Academic Integrity Panel (FAIP) of Faculty of Law shall in accordance with rules thereof and amended from time to time.

SIU/ U-28/ 2020/ 199 I Dated: 23<sup>rd</sup> June, 2020

Dr. M. S. Shej Registrar

To: The Members of Faculty Academic Integrity Panel (FAIP) of Faculty of Law

Copy for information to: The Hon'ble Chancellor, Pro Chancellor, Vice Chancellor, Principal Director, Symbiosis, Dean-Academics and Administration, Deans of Faculties of Symbiosis International (Deemed University), Director/ Head, Deputy Director/ Deputy Head, Administrative Officer/ Assistant Administrative Officer/ Office Superintendent of Constituents/ Research Centres/ Support Departments/ Skills and Continuing Education Departments of SIU and Officers of the Symbiosis Society and Symbiosis International (Deemed University).



Notification No. SIU/U-28/950

Page 2 of 2